by the Shareholders in pursuance of Section 142 read with Section 139(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 to fix and approve 
the remuneration of Statutory Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2016-17, on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee. Accordingly, the Board of Directors had approved the payment of remuneration of ` 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six 
Lakh only) plus service tax as applicable, to be shared equally by the Statutory Auditors viz. M/s Raj Har Gopal & Co., Chartered 
Accountants and M/s A R & Co., Chartered Accountants, for the financial year 2016-17. The Board had also approved that in 
addition to the above remuneration, the Statutory Auditors may be paid such actual reasonable traveling allowance and out-of-

[...]

As on March 31, 2017, the Net Worth of the Company has increased by 34.33% to ` 157.84 Crore as compared to 
` 117.50 crore in the previous year. For the financial year 2016-17, the Board of Directors of the company have recommended a 
dividend of ` 2,421/- (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One only) per equity share (on the face value of ` 10/- each) 
subject to approval of Shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

21.2	 REC Transmission Projects Company Limited

During the financial year 2016-17, the Ministry of Power, Government of India has allocated the following Inter-State Transmission